FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY JEAN HORDER

Date of death: 29/08/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Rubicon Grove Port Sorell

Address in Will: 3 Esplanade Hawley Beach Tasmania

Date of Will: 12/04/2010

Executor named in Will:ANDREW CAMPBELL HORDER

Executor named in Will:ROBYN ELIZABETH RICHARDSON

Executor named in Will:ROSEMARY JANE JOHNSON

Full name of applicant:

ANDREW CAMPBELL HORDER

Address of applicant: 16 Morton Street Clayton Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: ROBYN ELIZABETH RIACHARDSON

Address of applicant: 3 Hawley Esplanade Hawley Beach Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: ROSEMARY JANE JOHNSON

Address of applicant: 41 Roseberry Avenue South Perth Western

Australia

Estate of: Mary Jean Horder DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Jason Parker Legal Tel: (03)6331 5233

Address: P O Box 184 Email: kathy@jasonparkerlegal.com.au

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250 Practitioner: J R Parker

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for Jason Parker Legal

applicant:

Address for service: 10 Cameron Street Launceston Tasmania

Probate of the Will dated 12/04/2010;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.